@) BoDY SPORT

“ Instructions

Body Sport Urethane Coated
Dumbbell Storage Rack

WARNING

e Prior to assembly, remove the components from the box and
verify that all the listed parts were supplied.

e Please make sure all bolts, nuts, and washers are tightly
fastened.

¢ Please read all instructions before using the equipment.

e The unit should only be used on a level surface and is intended
for indoor use only.

BODY SPORT SELLS THIS PRODUCT AS-IS AND MAKES NO
WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT
LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ALL SUCH
WARRANTIES BEING HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.



ASSEMBLY A

No. | Part Number Qty
1 RS0089A-02A 1
2 JB-R-2T 3 1
3 JB-R-2T L 1
4 JB-R-2TR 1
5 JB-R-2T (L) 1
6 JB-R-2T (R) 1
7 RS0089A-JGQT 2
8 RS0089A-BKQT 1
9 CXMD 6
10 | GB_SOCKET_TYPE7 M5X12-N 2
1" GB_FASTENER_NUT_SNC1 M5-N 2
12 | GB_FASTENER_NUT_SNC1 Mé6-N 6
13 | GB_FASTENER_WASHER_SMWC 6 6
14 | GB_FASTENER_SCREWS_HSCHS M6X16-S 6

N\



ASSEMBLY B

No. | Part Number Qty
1 RS0089A-02B 1
2 JB-R-01-007 1
3 JB-R-2T-03-001 2
4 JB-R-2T 2
5 GB_SOCKET_TYPE7 M6X16-N 4
6 GB_FASTENER_WASHER_SMWC 8 2
7 GB_HEXAGON_TYPE9 M8-N 2
8 GB_FASTENER_WASHER_SMWC 6 6
9 GB_HEXAGON_LOCK_TYPE10 Mé-N 6

ASSEMBLYC=A+B

No. | Part Number Qty

1 RS0089A-02A ASM 1

2 RS0089A-02B ASM 1




7

v / )"

— -
® )1
No. | Part Number Qty
1 | RS0089A-01 L 1
2 | RS0089A-01R 1
3 | RS0089A-02 ASM 2
4 | RSTY-100X50 PTS 2
5 | WGJ-100X50DDPTS 4
Distributed by Body Sport® 6 | GB_FASTENER_WASHER_SMWC 10 16
Hudson, OH 44236 7 | GB_FASTENER_NUT_SNC1 M10-N 8
1-866-528-2152
Made in China 8 | GB_FASTENER_BOLT_HHBFTC M10X25-N | 8

NN\



